Rotman Commerce

Level: Undergraduate

Building Canadian Leaders: The Victor G. Dodig Scholarship in Rotman Commerce

The Building Canadian Leaders: The Victor G. Dodig Scholarship in Rotman Commerce provides recognition to an outstanding Rotman Commerce student admitted to St. Michael's College at the University of Toronto.

Conditions:

 This scholarship offer is conditional on completion of your secondary school program with high academic standing and fully satisfying the conditions of your offer of admission to Rotman Commerce at the University of Toronto. The University reserves the right to withdraw this award offer if these conditions are not satisfied.

Payment:

- 1. Payment of the award is conditional on full-time registration in the Rotman Commerce program at the Faculty of Arts and Science.
- 2. Your scholarship payment will be applied towards any outstanding fees on your student account. If the award amount exceeds the fees owing, the remainder of the award will be issued as a refund and directly deposited into your Canadian bank account. If you have not already set up direct deposit in ACORN, please <u>click here</u> for assistance. For more information on the types of award refund payments available, please visit the <u>Student Accounts website.</u>

Withdrawal or transfer to part-time:

Students are required to inform Rotman Commerce at rotmancommerce.info@utoronto.ca before dropping below full-time status. Students who withdraw or reduce their course-load below the threshold may be required to repay all or part of their award. An exception is made for students registered with Accessibility Services with a reduced course load accommodation.

Additional information:

- 1. For information about entrance award conditions and answers to frequently asked questions please visit the Faculty of Arts and Science <u>website</u>.
- 2. You may also contact rc.admissions@utoronto.ca with any questions related to your award.
- 3. For questions about the Rotman Commerce program, please connect with academic advisors through the Rotman Commerce Academic Services team.

